FORM PTO-1594	- DO ATION FO		R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTM	MENT OF COMME	E ROF
1-1-12 MM	08-03-2		1LY	Paten	t and Trademark	Office
7.23.01 Tab settings \$ \$ \$ ₹			<b>▼</b>		•	
To the Honorable Commissioner of I			attached ork	ginal documents of	or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	1017979	983	address of n	eceiving party(ies	s):	
Advanta Seeds, Inc.	~	Name:	Research	Seeds, Inc.		
2901 Packers Avenue P. O. Box 7790 Madison WI 53707		Internal		Florence Ro		-
		Street A	ddress: 225	Florence Ro	oad	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Wisconsin	☐ Association☐ Limited Partnership	Clty:	St. Joseph	State:_MC	D_ZIP: 6450	)1
☐ Other				ship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ached? Tyes No			)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Q Umi	ted Partnership	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
S. Nature of conveyance.   ✓ Assignment /	☐ Merger					
Security Agreement	Change of Name	1		United States, a dome	estic representative	)
Other			is attached: ve must be a senerati	Yes D voicement from Assig		
Execution Date: February 7, 2000		1		attached?		
	Additional numbers at	T				
Name and address of party to whose concerning document should be many	m correspondence	6. Total nur	nber of application	ons and	3	
Name: Peter S. Janzen						
Internal Address: MS 2500		7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41	):\$	90.00	
Land O'Lak	es, Inc.	C) End	csed			
·		<u>⊊</u> Aut	orized to be ch	arged to deposit	account	<u>_</u>
Street Address: 4001 Lexingto	on Avenue N.	1	account number 2-0215	er:		
City: Arden Hills State	e: MN ZIP: 55126	(Attach	duplicate copy of	this page if paying	by deposit acc	ount)
2/2001 PRYINE 00000142 120215 1772802		THIS SPACE				
C:481 40.00 CH -C:482 50.00 CH	<i>'</i>					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b	pellef, the foregoing infor	mation is true	and correct an	d any attached c	opy is a true co	ору
of the original document.	7/-	< -				
Peter S. Janzen		2	<b>\</b>	7/16/0		
Name of Person Signing		Signature	otal number of pen	es comprising cover	Sheet:	
			TRA	DEMARK		

**REEL: 002339 FRAME: 0069** 

## <u>ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS</u>

WHEREAS, on February 7, 2000, Advanta Seeds West, Inc. (hereinafter "Advanta") and Research Seeds, Inc. (hereinafter "RSI") entered into an agreement wherein Advanta assigned to RSI all of Advanta's rights, title and interest in and to the goods of the trademarks in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

WHEREAS, Advanta adopted and has used the trademarks as shown in Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Research Seeds, Inc., a Missouri corporation whose mailing address is 225 Florence Road, St. Joseph, Missouri 64501 is desirous of acquiring such marks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Advanta does hereby assign unto RSI all rights, title and interest it may have in and to such marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

Dated this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2000.

ADVANTA SEEDS WEST, INC.

By Tolech O Sims

Print Name Robert A. Simis

Title Secretary

State of Lowa ) ss
County of Booke

On this 1th day of February, 2000, before me appeared Robert A Sims, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of ADVANTA SEEDS WEST, INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002339 FRAME: 0070

## EXHIBIT A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.
QUARTET	1,772,802
MULTIGRAZER	1,788,941
THE CROWNING TOUCH	1,684,870

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/23/2001 REEL: 002339 FRAME: 0071